Robert L. Caldwell

WINNSBORO - Robert L. Caldwell, 41, died Jan. 23.

Services conducted by the Rev. Tommy Rush were held Jan. 27 at

Piney Grove Baptist Church. Burial followed in the Church Cemetery.

Born September 30, 1957 in Chester County, he was the son of Mrs. Mary Smith Caldwell and the late Roosevelt Caldwell.

He was employed at Springs Industry in Lancaster. Survivors are his wife, Mrs. Lillie

S. Caldwell, of the home; son John A. Simmons Caldwell; daughter, Katicius Yarborough Caldwell,

both of the home; granddaughter, Summers A. White, Great Falls: mother, Mrs. Mary S. Caldwell of Great Falls; brothers, Sammy

Caldwell, John Caldwell, both of Great Falls, Frank Caldwell and Ricky Caldwell both of Lancaster: six-sisters, Mrs. Rosa Howze and Mrs. Claudia Simpson, both of

Great Falls, Mrs. Betty Walls, Mrs.

Brenda Coleman, Mrs. Barbara Mellwain and Mrs. Flora Dickerson, all of Lancaster; sixteen brothers-in-law; eight sisters-inlaw; aunts, uncles, nieces, nephews and other relatives and friends. Pallbearers were family and

friends. Flower bearers were family and friends. HERALD IND 4/8/1999